Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	/2014 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
103669553		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	-record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Camco Manufacturing, Inc.	
Christopher H. Waggoner, Jeffrey R Russell	Internal Address: 29474542 102214	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 21st, 2014	Street Address: 121 Landmark Drive	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Greensboro	
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 27409	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)	
Title: LARGE PUSH BAR	,,	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
Name: Jeffrey R. Russell	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 121 Landmark Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
,	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Greensboro	8. Payment Information	
State: North Carolina Zip: 27409	/	
Phone Number: (336) 668-7661 x199	Deposit Acteormentumberent agggggs 29474542	
Docket Number:	01 FC:80P1	
Email Address: jeffr@camco.net	Authorized User Name 40.00 0p	
9. Signature: Signature	io/21/19 Date	
Jeffrey R.Russell  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

## **Continuation of Form PTO-1595**

Item 1. – Noah R. Haut



October 21st, 2014

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
Post Office Box 1450
Alexander Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing is the Assignment Recordation form for the design patent application of:

Inventors:

Christopher H. Waggoner, Jeffrey R. Russell, Noah Haut

For:

LARGE PUSH BAR

Date(s) of Execution: October 21st, 2014

## Enclosed are:

1. Assignment and assignment recordation cover sheet.

2. My check number 93089 in the amount of \$40.00 for the assignment recording fee.

The Director is hereby requested to bill additional charges during the pendency of this application to the address shown below.

Sincerely,

CAMCO MANUFACTURING, INC.

Jeffrey R. Russell

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, CHRISTOPHER H. WAGGONER, JEFFREY R. RUSSELL, and NOAH R. HAUT who are citizens of the United States of America and residents of the cities of Greensboro State of North Carolina, Summerfield State of North Carolina, and Winston-Salem State of North Carolina and hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have made an invention as described in a design application entitled LARGE PUSH BAR, which application was executed by:

CHRISTOPHER H. WAGGONER on the <u>21st</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2014 JEFFREY R. RUSSELL on the <u>21st</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2014 NOAH HAUT on the <u>21st</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2014.

WHEREAS, CAMCO MANUFACTURING, INC., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office and place of business in Greensboro, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) to each in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as described in said application, and in any foreign applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals of said application and said Letters Patent or reissues as may issue thereon, said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and be hoof and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 4

The ASSIGNORS hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, foreign applications or reissues of said applications, or patents issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention as may be requested.

The ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 2/8 day of October, 2014.

State Of North Carolina County Of Gulford .

I, EUZABETH P ROTH , a Notary Public for said County State, do hereby certify that CHRISTOPHER H. WAGGONER personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 2/4 day of Ortober, 2014.

Notar∤ Public

My commission expires: may 36,3018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 2/87 day of 2014.

State Of North Carolina County Of Guilford.

I,  $\underbrace{\mathcal{E}_{CDM}}_{P}$ , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that **JEFFREY R. RUSSELL** personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 21 day of October , 2014.

Notary Aublic
My commission expires: may 26,3018

Official Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 2/8f day of Offor, 2014.

NOAH R HAUT

State Of North Carolina County Of Gulfwd

I, <u>ELIZABETH PROTH</u>, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that **NOAH HAUT** personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the day of Cotober, 2014.

Notary Public

My commission expires: May 26 2018

Official Seal)

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)		
		WAGGONER, JEFFREY R. RUSSELL, NOAH R. HAUT
Application No./Pat	ent No.:	Filed/Issue Date:
Titled: LARGE P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CAMCO MANUF	ACTURING INC	, a NORTH CAROLINA CORPORATION
(Name of Assignee)		(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the p	patent application/patent ide	ntified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.		
·2. An assigne	e of less than the entire right	t, title, and interest (check applicable box):
The exte	ent (by percentage) of its own balance of the interest <u>must</u>	nership interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners the submitted to account for 100% of the ownership interest.
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are:		
Additiona right, title, a		r(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire
3. The assign	ee of an undivided interest ir	the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made).
The other parties, in	ncluding inventors, who toge	ther own the entire right, title, and interest are:
	I Statement(s) by the owner and interest.	(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.		
		(not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy		
thereof is a		
B. A chain of t	itle from the inventor(s), of the	ne patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
. 1. From: _		To:
Т	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
F	Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: _		To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at		
F	Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND** TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)			
3. From: _			To:
	The documer	nt was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
4. From: _			To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
5. From: _			To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
6. From:			To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	Additional documents	in the chain of title are	re listed on a supplemental sheet(s).
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(c)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.			
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]			
,			
The undersigned (whose the is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.			
Signature	My-1		thorized to act on benair of the assignee.    16/21/14     Date
JEFFF	REY R. RUSS	SELL	DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING
Printed or	Typed Name		Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]